
5/19/22, 2:34 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=5939517 1/4

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 5939517

Procuring Entity TESDA REGIONAL TRAINING CENTER - DAVAO

Title Procurement of supplies and materials to be used CY 2019 for DHVACT

Area of Delivery Davao Del Sur

Solicitation Number: 2018-12-032

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Airconditioning
Maintenance Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 978,445.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Ruth R De Castro
Head , Admin Dept
Buhisan, Tibungco
Davao City
Davao Del Sur
Philippines
63-082-2380007 Ext.113
63-082-2380007
tesdartckorphil@yahoo.com

Status Closed

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 30/12/2018

Last Updated / Time 30/12/2018 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 02/01/2019 13:00 PM

Description
 
1 cylinder Refrigerant 290 2
2 pcs flare flug ( 1/4") 5
3 pcs flare union (1/4") 5
4 pcs ref filter drier-flare type (1/4") 5
5 pcs filter drier - welded type 5
6 pcs adjustable wrench, 8 inches 5
7 pcs vise grip, 2
8 unit motor compressor, R 134a, 3/4 hp 2
9 pcs dual capacitor, 35 uf, 5 uf 5
10 pcs single run capacitor, 30 uf 5
11 pcs fan run capacitor. 5 uf 5
12 pcs start capacitor, 160 - 190 uf 5
13 pcs potential relay 5
14 pcs refrigerator olp. 1/4 hp 5
15 pcs ic relay, 5
16 pcs aircon olp, 1.5 hp 5
17 roll TF Wire # 16 5
18 pcs Air con plug 5
19 pcs air con outlet 5
20 meters CPC - flexible hose 2
21 length Plastic molding 5

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


5/19/22, 2:34 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=5939517 2/4

22 pcs electrical tape 5
23 pcs Working gloves 5
24 pcs clear goggles 2
25 sets drill bit 5
26 pcs steel tape 2
27 pcs hack saw blade 2
28 pcs soldering iron 5
29 pcs pinch off tool 5
30 sets allen wrench 5
31 cylinder refrigerant 22 (13.6 kilos) 2
32 cylinder refrigerant 134a (13.6 kilos) 2
33 cylinder refrigerant 141b 5
34 cylinder refrigerant 401a 5
35 unit pressure washer 5
36 pcs anchor bolts, 5
37 gallon top seal 5
38 gallons epo patch 5
39 gallons epoxy reducer 5
40 pcs sand paper # 100 5
41 pcs sand paper # 120 5
42 pcs paint roller 5
43 kilos electrode, 6013 5
44 gallon epoxy primer 5
45 gallon thinner 5
46 pcs ballast, 40 W 5
47 pcs florescent, 40 W 5
48 pcs paint brush (2 inches) 5
49 pcs Starter 5
50 units defrost timer, (commercial) 2
51 pcs magnetic contactor 5
52 pcs thermal overload relay 5
53 pcs timer with base 5
54 pcs relay with base 5
55 pcs push button switch (red) 5
56 pcs push button switch (green) 5
57 pcs thermosatic expansion valve 5
58 unit refrigerated van components 2
59 unit transformer step down 2
60 unit Acetylene (STD) 5
61 units Oxygen (STD) 5
62 pcs Nitrogen (STD) 5
63 pcs Copper tube, 3/8" softdrawn 5
64 pcs Copper tube, 1/2" softdrawn 5
65 pcs Copper tube, 1/4" softdrawn 5
66 pcs Copper tube, 7/8" Hardrawn 5
67 pcs Copper tube, 1/2" hardrawn 5
68 pcs Copper tube, 5/8' softdrawn 5
69 pcs Silver rod, Harris 2.5% silver 5
70 gallons Glycol 5
71 cylinders R-134a, 13.6kgs 2
72 pcs Rubber insulator, 1/2" x 1/2" 5
73 gallon Glue for insulation 5
74 pcs Tee fitting, 3/8"x3/8"x3/8" 5
75 pcs Tee fitting, 3/8"x3/8"x1/4" 5
76 pcs Tee fitting, 1/2"x 1/2"x1/4" 5
77 pcs Tee Fitting, 1/2"x1/2"x1/2" 5
78 pcs Reducer Sleeve, 1/2"x3/8" 5
79 pcs Reducer Sleeve, 7/8"x1/2" 5
80 pcs Filter drier, 3/8" 5
81 pcs Sight glass, 3/8" 5
82 pcs Flare nut, 3/8" 5
83 pcs Flare nut 1/2" 5
84 pcs Flare nut 1/4" 5
85 pcs Indicator Light, 18red, 6yellow, 6green. Led 5
86 pcs Magnetic Contactor 9A, 5
87 pcs magnetic Contactor, 18A 5
88 pcs Circuit Breaker, 6A, Siemens 2
89 pcs Circuit Breaker, 20A, Siemens 5
90 pcs Overload Relay 18A 5
91 pcs Selector Switch 5
92 pcs Linergy passthrough terminal block (10 terminals) 5
93 pcs Linergy earth terminal block 5
94 pcs angle bar, 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 20 5
95 units Dual Pressure Switch with bracket, Danfoss (K15) 2
96 pcs Electric Expansion Valve with coil, Danfoss (AKV10-2) 5



5/19/22, 2:34 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=5939517 3/4

97 pcs Ball Valve, Danfoss, (GBC 10s) 5
98 pcs Capacity Control Valve, Danfoss, (KVC12) 5
99 pcs Plate Heat Exchanger with brackets, Danfoss (B3-030-10-3.0-HQ) 5
100 pcs Glycol Pump, 220V 5
101 pcs Oil separator, 3/8" 5
102 pcs Suction Accumulator, 1/2" 5
103 units Hot-gas bypass regulator, 1/2" 5
104 unit Pressure transducer, Danfoss (AKS 32) 2
105 unit Low Pressure Switch 5
106 unit Low Pressure Vessel, 1/2", 2.5 ltrs 5
107 sheet acrylic sheet, 4ft x 8ft, clear 2
108 unit Control Panel Box, 400mmx500mm 5
109 unit Electronic Refrigeration Controller, Danfoss ERC 102C 2
110 pcs Compressor, Denso 2
111 pcs evaporator 2
112 pcs condenser 2
113 pcs expansion valve 2
114 pcs filter drier 5
115 meters Hose, 1/2 inche diameter 5
116 meters hose5/8 inches diameter 5
117 pcs Gauge manifold 5
118 pcs Vacuum gauge 5
119 pcs Weighing Scale, Digital 5
120 pcs Anemometer 2
121 pcs Clamp Ammeter, Digital 5
122 pcs Clamp Ammeter, Analog 1
123 pcs Multi tester, digital 5
124 pcs Multi tester, Analog 5
125 unit Temperature seeker, infrared 5
126 unit Cordless, Electric drill 5
127 unit Electric drill 5
128 pcs Nitrogen Regulator, with hose 2
129 unit Oxy-acetylene outfit 2
130 unit Halogen Leak detector 2
131 pcs Adjustable wrench, 8" 5
132 pcs Refrigeration Rachet wrench 5
133 pcs thermostat, electronic 5
134 gallons compressor, oil - PAG 5
135 sets Flaring Tools 5
136 sets Swaging tools 5
137 pcs Ballpeen Hammer 5
138 pcs Allen Wrench 5
139 pcs Hacksaw blade 5
140 pcs Combination Plier, 8" 5
141 pcs Long nose plier, 8" 5
142 pcs Diagonal plier, 8" 5
143 pcs Flat Screw driver, 10" 2
144 units Philip Screw driver 10" 5
145 sets Socket wrench 2
146 sets Open end wrench 5
147 sets Combination wrench 1
148 pcs Tube bender lever type, 1/4", 3/8", 1/2", 5/8" 2
149 pcs Tube Cutter (mini) 2
150 pcs Tube Cutter Heavy duty 2
151 pcs Center Punch 5
152 pcs Cold Chisel 5
153 pcs Push/pull rule 2
154 pcs Try square 2
155 pcs Spirit level, 24" 2
156 unit Steel rule, 1m 5
157 sets Drill bits 5
158 pcs igniter 5
****nothing follows****

Created by Ruth R De Castro

Date Created 29/12/2018

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.



5/19/22, 2:34 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=5939517 4/4

PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2022  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

